RENOVO BOROUGH COUNCIL 128 Fifth Street Renovo, PA 17764



Office Phone (570) 923-2612 Office Fax (570) 923-1577 RenovoBoro11@hotmail.com

RESOLUTION 2-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF RENOVO, CLINTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING AN ASSISTANT SECRETARY/TREASURER FOR **RENOVO BOROUGH**

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council for the Borough of Renovo, Clinton County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Renovo Borough Council to appoint Marsha Davis to be the Assistant Secretary/Treasurer for the Renovo Borough.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Borough Council of Renovo Borough that the Assistant Secretary/Treasurer for Renovo Borough shall be Marsha Davis unless changed by Resolution or motion of the Borough Council.

DULY ADOPTED by the Council for the Borough of Renovo, Clinton County, Pennsylvania this 2nd day of January, 2024.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF RENOVO

By: Q

"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer"

President, Borough Council